



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 749/2025, CM APPL. 73879/2025 CM APPL. 73881/2025**
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. JPN Shani, Advocate.

versus

ADARSH KUMAR TIWARI AND ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. SN Parashar, Advocate for
respondent no. 1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
13.04.2026

1. In view of Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 3rd August, 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 13, 2026/AR